
298 XI. Binnenhandel

15. Gaststätten nach Eigentumsformen der Betriebe und nach Bezirken

Gaststätten1)

Nach Eigentumsformen der Betriebe

Jahr
Insgesamt

Sozialistischer Einzelhandel .

Insgesamt
darunter

konsumgenossen­
schaftlicher

Kommissions­
handel2)

Private
Betriebe

Karl-Marx-Stadt
1960 3 967 1 565 257 707 1695
1962 3 842 1 714 295 864 1 264
1963 3 726 1 676 291 926 1124
1964 3 797 1731 288 977 1 089
1966 4 752 2 801 276 1 077 874
1968 4 468 2 577 272 1 206 685

Leipzig
1960 2 629 1096 278 789 744
1962 2 548 1 116 288 902 530
1963 2 535 1 134 283 915 486
1964 2 546 1 123 277 937 486
1966 2 867 1 470 275 974 423
1968 2 545 1 302 269 948 295

Magdeburg
1960 2 748 1 333 443 860 555
1962 2 632 1 428 507 829 375
1963 2 607 1 443 518 829 335
1964 2 616 1 479 522 821 316
1966 3 058 1 991 545 790 277
1968 2 691 1 737 558 747 207

Neubrandenburg
1960 1 118 708 390 271
1962 1 136 785 451 260
1963 1 103 760 448 260
1964 1 118 778 463 262
1966 1 266 949 475 248
1968 1 188 910 473 230

139
91
83
78
69
48

Potsdam
1960 2 468 1 158 371 876
1962 2 368 1 164 400 908
1963 2 332 1 159 398 905
1964 2 379 1 174 407 927
1966 2 592 1 426 404 927
1968 2 460 1 395 421 879

434
296
268
278
239
186

Rostock

1960 1 566 1 073 349 243 250
1962 1 511 1 088 392 207 216
1963 1 485 1 076 391 205 204
1964 1 499 1 090 410 216 193
1966 1 624 1 249 423 211 164
1968 1 670 1 365 405 203 102

Schwerin
1960 1 144 618 354 277 249
1962 1 098 650 363 270 178
1963 1 085 662 371 272 151
1964 1090 675 381 264 151
1966 1230 828 381 268 134
1968 1 181 830 382 241 110

1960
1962
1963
1964 
1966 
1968

1 865 
1 801 
1758 
1 753 
1 890 
1 777

764
789
762
757
909
865

196
210
203
208
203
213

420
440
462
470
479
522

681
572
534
526
502
390
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